TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

Mumbai Pune Sanand
Type of vehicle/category Passen er car - M1
4 Month and year of manufacture As er codifications
5 No. of cylinders 3
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
B Gasoline Mono Fuel
9 H. P./BH P 64.6 Kw @ 6000 rpm
10 Cubic capacity 1199 cc
11, Makers classification TATA ALTROZ XZ LUX 1.2P BS-VI
t2 Wheel base 2501 mm
13. ]$pqtt1g capacity 5 in all
t4. Colour Asa licable
15. ULW (unladen weight)
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
1461 Kgs
77. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tvres as
declared by the
llnaEsfAsturcr
a Front axle 165/80 R14 B5T & Tubeless Radial; 185/60
R16 86H & Tu eless Radial
b Rear axle 165/80 R14 85T & Tubeless Radial; 185/60
R16 86H & Tubeless Radial
18. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle (faw) f60 ](gs
b Rear axle (raw) 701 Kgs.
19 Dinnensiq
a OverQll length 3990 mm
b Rear over hang
c Overall width 1755 mm
d Oyerall height 1523 mm
e Min. ground clearance 138 rnm
3.
Fuel used
1036 Kqs.
3
Dated: 26,O5.2O23 (OBD Stage-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI uNE, it
All the registering authorities and assistant registering autho es are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies cerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there u der and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this reg rd
is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
1988 and rules made there under.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-Pon.Senthilnat nl
hicle act
ansport
are
spective
(Rules)Joint Transport Commissioner
Guindy, Chennai - 600 0
I IBV orderl I
M. Ravichand
Assistant Sec ry-
Guindy, i-600 32